ORDERING INFORMATION
Discrete Plug-In Timing Relays – Series SSC Specification Grade
A
External potentiometer or
resistor
File No.
3520
Fixed time or knob adjust
Off-Delay
♦ On-Delay, Off-Delay, or Interval operating
modes available
♦ 13 Timing ranges from 0.1 sec. to 60 min.
♦ 10A DPDT output contacts
♦ High accuracy and reliability
♦ Exceptional immunity to transients and noise
♦ Excellent repeat accuracy +1% or better
♦ Superior transient protection
♦ Wide operating temperature range
Sockets Available
8-pin octal type socket:  BDS08SS
11-pin octal type socket:  BDS11SS
See page 17.
Timing Adjustment
A - Knob Adjust
D - External
Potentiometer or
Resistor (Operating
Modes 1 and 3 only)
F - Fixed Times
(Specify time delay in
seconds)
Example:
F9.000=9 sec.
F99.00=99 sec.
F999.0=999 sec.
F1000=1000 sec.
Series SSC
Industrial
Timer
Output
2-DPDT Relay
Timing Range
(Field Selectable)
A - .1 to 3 sec.
B - .5 to 15 sec.
C - 1 to 30 sec.
D - 2 to 60 sec.
E - 4 to 120 sec.
F - 6 to 180 sec.
G - 10 to 300 sec.
I - 2 to 60 min.
K - 6 to 180 cycles
L - .33 to 10 min.
M - .5 to 15 min.
N - 1 to 30 min.
P - .1 to 10 sec.
Operating Mode
1 - On-Delay
2 - Off-Delay
3 - Interval
Operating Voltage
A - 120 V 50/60 Hz
or 120 VDC
B - 240 V 50/60 Hz
E - 24 V 50/60 Hz
or 24 VDC
F - 48 V 50/60 Hz
or 48 VDC
Q - 12 VDC
2SSC 2 A A
Operating Modes: